FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
DOCKET NO. 4554-005	PATENT	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereto:	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies):	
1. IKEDA, MINORU		Name: YUMI	RLINK, INC.	
ii iiiba, iii. toko	:	Street Address:	4F, Ebisu East 438 Building, 438, Ebisu, Shibuya-ku	
		City:	Tokyo	
		State:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Zip:	150-0013	
	Merger	Country:	Japan	
	Change of Name			
□ Other				
Execution Date: May 8, 2006		Additional name(a	e) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number((8):	Avaitoliai liallic(s	of de address(es) anacied: La Tes is No	
	• /			
If the document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No(s).	rin a new application, me	B. Patent No(s).	ne application is: n/a	
		D. Falent No(s).	·	
09/988,237 November 19, 2001		🗆 🖼		
Additional numbers attached? Tyes X No				
 Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: 			of applications and patents involved: one	
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP Internal Address:			to be charged to deposit account	
			payment form enclosed	
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suit	te 300	8. Deposit accou	ant number: 07-1337	
City: Alexandria State: VA	Zip: 22314	/		
DO NOT USIN THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.		$\sqrt{}$		
Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310	_ ////		May 23, 2006	
Name of Person, Registration No.		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ment, and document:	2		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

PATENT

Docket No.: 4554-005

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and oth which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	er good and valuable considera	ation in hand paid, the receipt and	d sufficiency of

- IKEDA, MINORU
- 2)
- 3)

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

YUMIRLINK, INC.

having a place of business at

4F, Ebisu East 438 Building, 4-3-8, Ebisu, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0013 Japan

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire remaining right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

INFORMATION EXCHANGING SYSTEM, INFORMATION COMMUNICATION TERMINAL,

mber 19, 2001, and identified by
Patents and Trademarks to issue any and ons, divisions, reissues, continuations, or nvention for the Protection of Industrial and legal representatives; the undersigned ASSIGNEE;
nder all necessary assistance in making the United States, upon request of the said eration, in and to any improvements, and ; and to execute any papers by the said GNEE's full protection and title in and to
ion h e

SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:

PECORDED: 05/23/2006	DEEL - 017671 EDAM		
Name:	Date: PATENT		
3)			
I value.	Date:		
2)	•		
Name: IKEDA, MINORU	Date:		
1)	May 8, 2006		

REEL: 017671 FRAME: 0947